Motion carried. 

R-21-2-16 RESOLUTION THAT THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL AUTHORIZE 

GROTON UTILITIES MANAGEMENT TO ISSUE A PURCHASE 

ORDER TO WOODARD & CURRAN, 35 BROAD STREET, ONE 

WEYBOSSET HILL, FLOOR 7, PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND FOR 

AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THIRTY SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS 

AND NO CENTS ($36,000.00) FOR THE SCADA RADIO SYSTEM 

UPGRADES AT THE WASTE WATER TREATMENT FACILITY TO BE 

PAID FROM THE WASTE WATER ACCOUNT AVAILABLE CASH AS 

A NON-BONDED CAPITAL EXPENSE 

WHEREAS, the existing SCADA system that communicates to five of the nine pump stations

[...]

WHEREAS, at its Regular meeting held on January 20, 2021, the Groton Utilities Commission 

Water Pollution Control Authority authorized Groton Utilities Management to issue a purchase 

order to Woodard & Curran, 35 Broad Street, One Weybosset Hill, Floor 7, Providence, Rhode 

Island for an amount not to exceed Thirty Six Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($36,000.00) for 

the SCADA Radio System upgrades at the Waste Water Treatment Facility to be paid from the 

Waste Water account available cash as a non-bonded capital expense and furthermore that the 

City Council be appraised of this action with recommendation that it concur;

[...]

Mayor Hedrick said this was discussed at the COW meeting.  Motion carried. 

R-21-2-17 RESOLUTION THAT THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL AUTHORIZE 

GROTON UTILITIES MANAGEMENT TO APPROVE THE LOW LIFT 

PUMP STATION SCREENING AND MANGANESE ABATEMENT 

PROJECT NOT TO EXCEED FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE 

THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS AND NO 

CENTS ($473,825.00), WHICH INCLUDES A TEN PERCENT (10%) 

CONTINGENCY, TO BE FUNDED INITIALLY FROM WATER 

ACCOUNT AVAILABLE CASH AS A NON BONDED CAPITAL 

PROJECT 

WHEREAS, this project is critical to address surface water intake protection, which needs to be 

completed prior to the September 2021 silver eel migration season;

[...]

WHEREAS, at its Regular Meeting held on January 20, 2021, the Groton Utilities Commission 

Water Pollution Control Authority authorized Groton Utilities Management to approve the Low 

Lift Pump Station Screening and Manganese Abatement Project not to exceed Four Hundred 

Seventy Three Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and No Cents ($473,825.00), 

which includes a ten percent (10%) contingency, to be funded initially from Water account 

available cash as a non-bonded capital project and furthermore that the City Council be appraised 

of this action with the recommendation that it concur;

[...]

R-21-2-18 RESOLUTION THAT THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL AUTHORIZE 

GROTON UTILITIES MANAGEMENT TO ISSUE A PURCHASE 

ORDER TO WRIGHT-PIERCE, WESTMINSTER SQUARE BUILDING, 

10 DORRANCE STREET, SUITE 840, PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 

FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE 

THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS 

($145,750.00) AS PART OF THE LOW LIFT PUMP STATION 

SCREENING CAPITAL PROJECT TO BE FUNDED INITIALLY FROM 

WATER ACCOUNT AVAILABLE CASH 

WHEREAS, at its Regular meeting held on January 20, 2021, the Groton Utilities Commission 

Water Pollution Control Authority authorized Groton Utilities Management to issue a purchase 

order to Wright-Pierce, Westminster Square Building, 10 Dorrance Street, Suite 840, Providence, 

Rhode Island for an amount not to exceed One Hundred Forty Five Thousand Seven Hundred 

Fifty Dollars and No Cents ($145,750.00) as part of the Low Lift Pump Station Screening 

Capital Project to be funded initially from the Water account available cash and furthermore that 

the City Council be appraised of this action with the recommendation that it concur; 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council authorize Groton Utilities